Comparison of Results: Total Study Population 

A total of 1428 leftover samples were collected over a contiguous time period 

from individuals for whom an EBV test was ordered (population 1). Of these, 

188 were from unclassified serostatus individuals. Two hundred and two (202) 

samples with a known EBV VCA IgM positive result (population 2) were evaluated 

as well. Of these, 4 were from unclassified serostatus individuals. The study 

results otherwise showed that these populations included individuals with acute 

infection, past infection, or no serologic evidence of EBV infection.